Illinois law.
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Section 200.90  Continuances 

A party shall be granted one continuance of up to 14 days on request or as agreed to by all parties.  Any other requests for a continuance will be granted only for good cause shown.  In determining good cause, factors that the hearing officer may consider shall include the inability to produce a material witness or evidence, surprise, required attendance of legal counsel elsewhere, illness or death of a party or witness, and substitution of an attorney. 

(Source:  Amended at 33 Ill. Reg. 14137, effective September 28, 2009)
